Press release

8 July 2021

Invitation to presentation of Nordic Paper's interim report Q2 2021

Nordic Paper's interim report for the second quarter 2021 will be published on Tuesday 20 July at 07.30 CEST.

Nordic Paper's CEO Anita Sjölander and CFO Niclas Eriksson will present the report via an audiocasted telephone conference on the same day at 10:00 CEST. The presentation will be held in English and will be followed by a Q&A session.

The presentation can be followed on: https://onlinexperiences.com/Launch/QReg/ShowUUID=DD23E1E0-953B-4D38-8DF2-F1653C00927A&LangLocaleID=1033

To participate via telephone and thereby be able to ask questions, please use any of the following telephone numbers:

Sweden	0850692180
United States	16315107495
United Kingdom	08445718892
International Dial-In Number	+44 (0) 2071 928000

Pin code: 3893949#

The presentation material will be available at Nordic Paper's website.

Welcome!

For further information, please contact:

Henrik Essén, Head of Investor Relations Phone: +46 (0)730 573801 E-mail: <u>henrik.essen@nordic-paper.com</u>